
DRIVER POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Cheviot Mull Crail
24-Feb 30-Mar 13-Apr 4-May 15-Jun 14-Jul 3-Aug 4-Aug 25-Aug 22-Sep 13-Oct 2-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position

Greg Inglis Lotus Exige 2000cc 3 19 22 22 21 22 22 128 1
Kyle Adam Ford Escort MK2 1600cc 2 Y (19) (17) 22 19 22 22 20 22 127 2
Colin Gemmell Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 4 22 (17) 21 19 22 18 17 119 3
Des Campbell Peugeot  206 1600cc 2 22 19 (2) 22 19 19 (2) 17 118 4
Alan Wallace Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 22 22 22 19 17 16 118 4
Michael Robertson Honda Civic 1998cc 3 Y 22 (14) 22 19 17 (2) 16 19 115 6
Willie Paterson Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 17 16 18 17 22 2 92 7
Alistair Inglis Lotus Exige 2200cc 4 22 22 2 21 2 20 89 8
Martin  Farquhar Peugeot  106 1400cc 1 17 15 16 17 2 21 88 9
Graeme  Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1998cc 3 17 16 17 16 13 79 10
James Strachan Peugeot 106 1400cc 1 15 18 19 (2) 17 2 2 73 11
Michael Harbour Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 17 2 18 19 16 72 12
Harry Chalmers Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 Y 16 (2) 2 2 17 16 19 72 12
James Rae Honda S2000 1999cc 3 14 12 16 13 14 69 14
Jamie  Miller Citroen  C2R2 Max 1598cc 2 2 15 16 16 19 68 15
John Marshall Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 22 2 2 20 22 68 15
John Rintoul Ford Fiesta 2000cc 5 19 2 22 22 65 17
Stuart Waite Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 14 14 19 14 2 63 18
Kayleigh Strachan Citroen Saxo 1600cc 2 Y 13 2 16 2 15 14 62 19
Stephen Bethwaite Vauxhall Nova Sport 1400cc 1 20 20 19 59 20



DRIVER POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Cheviot Mull Crail
24-Feb 30-Mar 13-Apr 4-May 15-Jun 14-Jul 3-Aug 4-Aug 25-Aug 22-Sep 13-Oct 2-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position

Robert Marshall Ford Escort 2500cc 4 (2) 2 19 2 2 17 17 59 20
Richard Sutherland Opel Manta 1998cc 3 22 15 19 2 58 22
Joe McKeand Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 17 16 17 2 (20) 52 23
Steven Hay Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 2 16 2 13 17 50 24
Alan Stark Mitsubishi  EVO 9 1999cc 5 16 15 15 2 48 25
Garry Coutts Ford Fiesta 1596cc 2 12 15 2 15 44 26
Marcus Tinsley Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360cc 1 21 20 2 43 27
Andrew Kirkcaldy Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 2 19 16 2 2 41 28
Andrew Blackwood Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc 3 Y 13 12 15 40 29
Ross McCallum MG Maestro 1998cc 3 2 17 19 2 40 29
Allan Watt Citroen Saxo 1600cc 2 17 2 17 2 2 40 29
Tom Blackwood Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 4&5 19 2 19 40 29
James Munro Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 15 19 2 36 33
Chris McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 19 17 36 33
Mark Thomson Peugeot 206 Gti 3 17 18 35 35
Martin Watterston Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 13 17 2 2 34 36
Ross McFadzean Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 15 19 34 36
Andy Scott Ford Escort 2371cc 4 15 16 2 33 38
Nick Stamper Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 14 19 33 38
Eamonn Kilmurray Citroen C2 GT 1589cc 2 16 16 32 40



DRIVER POINTS OVERALL
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Greg Stark Mitsubishi EVO 9 1999cc 5 17 15 32 40
Johnnie Mackay Nissan Micra 998cc 1&3 Y 16 14 (17) 30 42
Grum Willcock Opel Manta 1998cc 3 16 12 28 43
Robert Cumming Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 11 2 11 2 2 28 43
Cameron Craig Peugeot 205 1389cc 1 20 2 2 24 45
Stephen Thomson Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc 2 22 22 46
Ben Wilkinson Citroen Saxo 1598cc 2 2 17 (17) 2 21 47
Ross Auld Ford Escort Mk11 2400cc 4 16 2 2 20 48
James Brims BMW Compact 2983cc 4 2 17 19 49
Karl Knox Vauxhall Nova GTE 2 17 17 50
Peter Oag Citroen C2 VTS 1598cc 2 15 2 17 50
Ewan Stanhope Renault Clio 172 cup 1998cc 3 16 16 52
Andrew Logan Peugeot 205 GTI 1600cc 2 Y 13 2 15 53
John MacCrone Ford Fiesta R2T 1000cc 3 15 15 53
Linzi  Henderson Rover 220 2000cc 3 Y 15 15 53
George Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 12 12 56
Joe Pringle Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 11 11 57
Billy Hamilton Opel Kadett 2000cc 3 2 2 4
Tom Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 2 2 4
Greg Turner Peugeot 206 1598cc 2 2 2
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Jimmy Knox BMW E30 3 2 2
Jake Simpson BMW E36 Compact 4 2 2
Brian Watson Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1998cc 5 2 2
Nigel Feeney Mini Countryman JCW WRC 1600cc 5 2 2
Phil Kenny Ford Puma 1598cc 2 (18) 0
Paul Ballantyne Renault Clio 1998cc 3 0



DRIVER POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Cheviot Mull Crail
24-Feb 30-Mar 13-Apr 4-May 15-Jun 14-Jul 3-Aug 4-Aug 25-Aug 22-Sep 13-Oct 2-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position

Martin  Farquhar Peugeot  106 1400cc 1 17 15 16 17 2 21 88 1
James Strachan Peugeot 106 1400cc 1 15 18 19 (2) 17 2 2 73 2
Stephen Bethwaite Vauxhall Nova Sport 1400cc 1 20 20 19 59 3
Marcus Tinsley Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360cc 1 21 20 2 43 4
Cameron Craig Peugeot 205 1389cc 1 20 2 2 24 5
Johnnie Mackay Nissan Micra 998cc 1 Y 16 (17) 16 6
Andrew Blackwood Ford Puma 1400cc 1 Y 0
Kyle Adam Ford Escort MK2 1600cc 2 Y (19) (17) 22 19 22 22 20 22 127 1
Des Campbell Peugeot  206 1600cc 2 22 19 (2) 22 19 19 (2) 17 118 2
Jamie  Miller Citroen  C2R2 Max 1598cc 2 2 15 16 16 19 68 3
Stuart Waite Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 14 14 19 14 2 63 4
Kayleigh Strachan Citroen Saxo 1600cc 2 Y 13 2 16 2 15 14 62 5
Steven Hay Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 2 16 2 13 17 50 6
Garry Coutts Ford Fiesta 1596cc 2 12 15 2 15 44 7
Allan Watt Citroen Saxo 1600cc 2 17 2 17 2 3 2 43 8
Eamonn Kilmurray Citroen C2 GT 1589cc 2 16 16 32 9
Stephen Thomson Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc 2 22 22 10
Ben Wilkinson Citroen Saxo 1598cc 2 2 17 (17) 2 21 11
Karl Knox Vauxhall Nova GTE 2 17 17 12



DRIVER POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Cheviot Mull Crail
24-Feb 30-Mar 13-Apr 4-May 15-Jun 14-Jul 3-Aug 4-Aug 25-Aug 22-Sep 13-Oct 2-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position

Peter Oag Citroen C2 VTS 1598cc 2 15 2 17 12
Andrew Logan Peugeot 205 GTI 1600cc 2 Y 13 2 15 14
Joe Pringle Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 11 11 15
Greg Turner Peugeot 206 1598cc 2 2 2
Phil Kenny Ford Puma 1598cc 2 (18) 0
Greg Inglis Lotus Exige 2000cc 3 19 22 22 21 22 22 128 1
Michael Robertson Honda Civic 1998cc 3 Y 22 (14) 22 19 17 (2) 16 19 115 2
Graeme  Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1998cc 3 17 16 17 16 13 79 3
Michael Harbour Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 17 2 18 19 16 72 4
James Rae Honda S2000 1999cc 3 14 12 16 13 14 69 5
Richard Sutherland Opel Manta 1998cc 3 22 15 19 2 58 6
Ross McCallum MG Maestro 1998cc 3 2 17 19 2 40 7
Andrew Blackwood Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc 3 13 12 15 40 7
Chris McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 19 17 36 9
Mark Thomson Peugeot 2016 Gti 3 17 18 35 10
Grum Willcock Opel Manta 1998cc 3 16 12 28 11
Robert Cumming Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 11 2 11 2 2 28 11
Ewan Stanhope Renault Clio 172 cup 1998cc 3 16 16 13
John MacCrone Ford Fiesta R2T 1000cc 3 15 15 14



DRIVER POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Cheviot Mull Crail
24-Feb 30-Mar 13-Apr 4-May 15-Jun 14-Jul 3-Aug 4-Aug 25-Aug 22-Sep 13-Oct 2-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position

Linzi  Henderson Rover 220 2000cc 3 Y 15 15 14
Johnnie Mackay Ford Fiesta ST 1999cc 3 14 14 16
Billy Hamilton Opel Kadett 2000cc 3 2 2 4
Jimmy Knox BMW E30 3 2 2
Paul Ballantyne Renault Clio 1998cc 3 0
Colin Gemmell Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 4 22 (17) 21 19 22 18 17 119 1
Willie Paterson Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 17 16 18 17 22 2 92 2
Alistair Inglis Lotus Exige 2200cc 4 22 22 2 21 2 20 89 3
Andrew Kirkcaldy Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 2 19 16 2 2 41 4
Andy Scott Ford Escort 2371cc 4 15 16 2 33 5
Robert Marshall Ford Escort 2500cc 4 2 2 19 2 2 27 6
Tom Blackwood Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 4 19 2 21 7
Ross Auld Ford Escort Mk11 2400cc 4 16 2 2 20 8
James Brims BMW Compact 2983cc 4 2 17 19 9
Tom Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 2 2 4
Jake Simpson BMW E36 Compact 4 2 2
Alan Wallace Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 22 22 22 19 17 16 118 1
Harry Chalmers Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 Y 16 (2) 2 2 17 16 19 72 2
John Marshall Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 22 2 2 20 22 68 3



DRIVER POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Cheviot Mull Crail
24-Feb 30-Mar 13-Apr 4-May 15-Jun 14-Jul 3-Aug 4-Aug 25-Aug 22-Sep 13-Oct 2-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position

John Rintoul Ford Fiesta R5 2000cc 5 19 2 22 22 65 4
Joe McKeand Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 17 16 17 2 (20) 52 5
Alan Stark Mitsubishi  EVO 9 1999cc 5 16 15 15 2 48 6
James Munro Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 15 19 2 36 7
Ross McFadzean Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 15 19 34 8
Martin Watterston Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 13 17 2 2 34 8
Robert Marshall Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 17 17 34 10
Nick Stamper Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 14 19 33 11
Greg Stark Mitsubishi EVO 9 1999cc 5 17 15 32 12
Tom Blackwood Ford Fiesta R5+ 2000cc 5 19 19 13
George Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 12 12 14
Brian Watson Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1998cc 5 2 2
Nigel Feeney Mini Countryman JCW WRC 1600cc 5 2 2



CO-DRIVER  POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Cheviot Mull Crail
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Co-Driver Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position
Fiona Moir Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc 2 19 17 22 19 22 21 (16) (2) 120 1
Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 22 19 (2) 22 19 18 (2) 17 117 2
Cameron Dunn Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360cc 1,2,3,5 Y (15) 20 18 20 19 (2) 20 15 112 3
Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 22 21 21 22 18 104 4
Euan O'Neill Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 17 16 19 19 20 2 93 5
Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1998cc 3 19 17 17 19 17 89 6
Aiden Henderson Peugeot  106 1360cc 1 Y 17 15 15 17 2 21 87 7
Murray Milne Honda Civic 1998cc 3 22 22 2 15 21 82 8
Richard Steward Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc 3,4,5 Y 16 15 15 16 17 (2) 2 81 9
Derek Keir Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 4 22 17 22 19 80 10
Michael Moates Citroen Saxo 1600cc 2&5 Y 2 17 2 19 16 17 73 11
Ian McCulloch Citroen C2R2 MAX 1598cc 2 2 16 16 15 20 69 12
Lisa Demirkoc Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 16 15 19 15 2 67 13
Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 21 2 19 20 62 14
Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort 2500cc 4 (2) 2 22 2 2 15 19 62 14
James Ralph MG Maestro 1998cc 3&5 2 19 20 2 16 59 16
Ann Forster Vauxhall Nova Sport 1400cc 1 21 19 16 56 17
Jane Nicol Rover 220 2000cc 3&4 16 22 17 55 18
Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc 1&2&3 2 14 17 21 (19) 54 19
Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 4 19 2 21 42 20
Peter Carstairs Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 2 19 17 2 40 21



CO-DRIVER  POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Cheviot Mull Crail
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Co-Driver Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position
Stephen Clark Ford Escort 1998cc 3 22 18 40 21
Louise Strachan Peugeot 106 TBNcc 1 Y 17 2 18 2 39 23
Kenny Anderson Subaru  Impreza 1999cc 5 15 17 2 2 36 24
Leeanne Strachan Peugeot 106 1400cc 1 Y 15 20 35 25
Ian Macdougall Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 18 17 35 25
Greg Stark Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1999cc 5 16 17 2 35 25
Alan Stark Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1999cc 5 18 16 34 28
Andrew Blackwood Skoda Citigo 999cc 1 Y 17 16 33 29
Derek Cassells Citreon C2 GT 1587cc 2 17 16 33 29
Donna Harper Opel Manta 1988cc 3 17 16 33 29
Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 1398cc 1 Y 20 2 2 24 32
Larry Higton Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc 2 22 22 33
Ewan Stanhope Lotus Exige 2000cc 3 22 22 33
Iain Macdonald BMW Compact 2983cc 4 2 19 21 35
Mark Casey Ford Escort RS 2400cc 4&5 19 2 21 35
Andrew Wilkinson Citroen Saxo 1598cc 2 2 17 (16) 2 21 35
Jessica Strachan Citroen Saxo 1598cc 2 Y 2 16 2 20 38
Johnnie Mackay BMW E30 2800cc 4 Y 18 2 20 38
Lewis Brown Ford Fiesta R2T 1000cc 3 16 16 40
Allan Watt Citroen Saxo 1600cc 2 15 15 41
Greg Turner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1999cc 5 15 15 41



CO-DRIVER  POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Cheviot Mull Crail
24-Feb 30-Mar 13-Apr 4-May 15-Jun 14-Jul 3-Aug 4-Aug 25-Aug 22-Sep 13-Oct 2-Nov

Co-Driver Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position
Craig Macivor Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 2 2 4
Billy Hamilton Rover 100 1800cc 3 2 2
Donald Durrand Opel Kadett 2000cc 3 2 2
Phil Kenny BMW E36 Compact 4 2 2
Ian Robertson Ford Escort Mk2 2371cc 4 2 2
Sue Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 2 2
Conor Duffy Mini Countryman JCW WRC 1600cc 5 2 2
Jimmy Knox Chrysler Sunbeam 1998cc 3 2 2
Eamonn Kilmurray Suzuki Swift GTi 1312cc 1 (16) 0



CO-DRIVER  POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Cheviot Mull Crail
24-Feb 30-Mar 13-Apr 4-May 15-Jun 14-Jul 3-Aug 4-Aug 25-Aug 22-Sep 13-Oct 2-Nov

Co-Driver Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position
Aiden Henderson Peugeot  106 1360cc 1 Y 17 15 15 17 2 21 87 1
Ann Forster Vauxhall Nova Sport 1400cc 1 21 19 16 56 2
Cameron Dunn Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360cc 1 20 20 2 42 3
Louise Strachan Peugeot 106 TBNcc 1 Y 17 2 18 2 39 4
Leeanne Strachan Peugeot 106 1400cc 1 Y 15 20 35 5
Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 1398cc 1 Y 20 2 2 24 6
Andrew Blackwood Skoda Citigo 999cc 1 Y 17 17 7
Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 (19) 0
Eamonn Kilmurray Suzuki Swift GTi 1312cc 1 (16) 0
Fiona Moir Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc 2 19 17 22 19 22 21 120 1
Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 22 19 (2) 22 19 18 (2) 17 117 2
Ian McCulloch Citroen C2R2 MAX 1598cc 2 2 16 16 15 20 69 3
Lisa Demirkoc Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 16 15 19 15 2 67 4
Derek Cassells Citreon C2 GT 1587cc 2 17 16 33 5
Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc 2 2 14 17 33 5
Larry Higton Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc 2 22 22 7
Michael Moates Citroen Saxo 1600cc 2 Y 2 17 2 21 8
Andrew Wilkinson Citroen Saxo 1598cc 2 2 17 (16) 2 21 8
Jessica Strachan Citroen Saxo 1598cc 2 Y 2 16 2 20 10
Allan Watt Citroen Saxo 1600cc 2 15 15 11



CO-DRIVER  POINTS BY CLASS
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Co-Driver Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position
Cameron Dunn Citroen C2  1600cc 2 Y 15 15 11
Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1998cc 3 19 17 17 19 17 89 1
Murray Milne Honda Civic 1998cc 3 22 22 2 15 21 82 2
Cameron Dunn Renault Clio 1998cc 3 19 20 15 54 3
Richard Steward Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc 3 15 15 16 46 4
James Ralph MG Maestro 1998cc 3 2 19 20 2 43 5
Stephen Clark Ford Escort 1998cc 3 22 18 40 6
Ian Macdougall Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 18 17 35 7
Jane Nicol Rover 220 2000cc 3 16 17 33 8
Donna Harper Opel Manta 1988cc 3 17 16 33 8
Ewan Stanhope Lotus Exige 2000cc 3 22 22 10
Steven Brown Lotus Exige 2000cc 3 21 21 11
Fiona Moir Honda Civic Type R 1998cc 3 16 2 18 12
Andrew Blackwood Ford Focus 2000cc 3 16 16 13
Lewis Brown Ford Fiesta R2T 1000cc 3 16 16 13
Billy Hamilton Rover 100 1800cc 3 2 2
Jimmy Knox Chrysler Sunbeam 1998cc 3 2 2
Donald Durrand Opel Kadett 2000cc 3 2 2
Euan O'Neill Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 17 16 19 19 20 2 93 1
Derek Keir Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 4 22 17 22 19 80 2



CO-DRIVER  POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Cheviot Mull Crail
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Co-Driver Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position
Peter Carstairs Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 2 19 17 2 40 3
Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort 2500cc 4 2 2 22 2 2 30 4
Jane Nicol Lotus Exige 2200cc 4 22 22 5
Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 4 19 2 21 6
Iain Macdonald BMW Compact 2983cc 4 2 19 21 6
Richard Steward Ford Escort Mk11 2400cc 4 17 2 2 21 6
Phil Kenny BMW E36 Compact 4 2 2
Mark Casey Ford Escort RS 2400cc 4 2 2
Ian Robertson Ford Escort Mk2 2371cc 4 2 2
Sue Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 2 2
Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 22 21 21 22 18 104 1
Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 21 2 19 20 62 2
Michael Moates Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 Y 19 16 17 52 3
Kenny Anderson Subaru  Impreza 1999cc 5 15 17 2 2 36 4
Greg Stark Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1999cc 5 16 17 2 35 5
Alan Stark Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1999cc 5 18 16 34 6
Lewis MacDougall Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 15 19 34 6
Gordon Winning Ford Fiesta R5+ 2000cc 5 21 21 8
Johnnie Mackay Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 Y 18 2 20 9
Mark Casey Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 19 19 10



CO-DRIVER  POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Cheviot Mull Crail
24-Feb 30-Mar 13-Apr 4-May 15-Jun 14-Jul 3-Aug 4-Aug 25-Aug 22-Sep 13-Oct 2-Nov

Co-Driver Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 Canc 8 9 R 10 11 Total Position
Cameron Dunn Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 Y 18 18 11
James Ralph Ford Focus 2000cc 5 16 16 12
Richard Steward TBN TBN TBNcc 5 Y 16 16 12
Greg Turner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1999cc 5 15 15 14
Craig Macivor Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 2 2 4
Conor Duffy Mini Countryman JCW WRC 1600cc 5 2 2


